① ⑦
⑤
④
③
②
⑥
■ FEATURES
● RoHS compliant
● Protection against dust and whole cleaning after soldering
is possible
● Pin compatible with conventional DIP switches
● Translucent knob with flange type (S-1200A/2200A series)
• Distinguished visibility with translucent flange
• Settable with fingers or screwdriver
● Resin materials are UL Recognized 94V-2 or 94HB
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
S-1000A / 2000A series
S  -  1  0  1  0  A  W
No. of positions
Series name
Shape of rotor
0：Without knob
1：With knob (with extended shaft)
2：Translucent knob with flange (Black housing)
Form of packaging
Code format
W：Tray packaging
Blank：Bulk in plastic bag
Setting position
0：Top setting
1：Side setting
1：Real code
3：Complementary code
※ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
1：16 positions
2：10 positions
 S-1000A/2000AROTARY CODED SWITCHES
RoHS compliant
Part name Material
① Housing Polybutyleneterephthalate
② Contact
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
③ Terminal pin
④ Base
Polybutyleneterephthalate
⑤ “O” ring
⑥ Insert rotor Rotor : Polyoxymethylene
Pattern : Copper alloy, Gold-plated
⑦ Translucent
knob with
Polyarylate
※ S-12□ □A/22□ □A only
1
S-1000A/2000A
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Shape Form of packging
	 Binary coded decimal Binary coded hexadecimal
 Real code Complementary code Real code Complementary code
Top
setting
Side
setting
 S-2010AW S-2030AW S-1010AW S-1030AW
 S-2010A S-2030A S-1010A S-1030A
 S-2110AW S-2130AW S-1110AW S-1130AW
 S-2110A S-2130A S-1110A S-1130A
 S-2210AW S-2230AW S-1210AW S-1230AW
 S-2210A S-2230A S-1210A S-1230A
 S-2011AW S-2031AW S-1011AW S-1031AW
 S-2011A S-2031A S-1011A S-1031A
 S-2111AW S-2131AW S-1111AW S-1131AW
 S-2111A S-2131A S-1111A S-1131A
 S-2211AW S-2231AW S-1211AW S-1231AW
 S-2211A S-2231A S-1211A S-1231A
Pieces in
package
50 pcs./tray
25 pcs./pack
50 pcs./tray
25 pcs./pack
50 pcs./tray
25 pcs./pack
50 pcs./tray
25 pcs./pack